No. 27 Year 2014 revised by Law of the Republic of Indonesia
No. 3 Year 2015, of which the implementation is based on the
PP 42 dated 28 October 2016 on the Increase in Investment
by the Republic of Indonesia to the Capital Shares Owned by
PT Wijaya Karya (Persero)Tbk.

The Company listed all of the issued shares of the Company's
portfolio in this PMHMETD I at BEI.

Based on the I PMHMETD I results report of PT Datindo
Entrycom as Registrar, the entire pre-emptive rights offered
for the PMHMETD I was fully conducted by the Company's
shareholders. Here is the capital structure of the Company
before and after the implementation of PMHMETD I:

34 Laporan Tahunan 2016 | PT Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk

IkhtIsar kInerja
Performance hIghlIghts

ProfIl Perusahaan
comPany ProfIle

laPoran manajemen
management rePorts

IkhtIsar kInerja
Performance hIghlIghts

Nama Pemegang
Saham

Sebelum PMHMETD I Setelah PMHMETD I
Nilai Nominal Rp 100,- per saham Nilai Nominal Rp 100,- per saham

Jumlah Saham
Total Stock

Jumlah Nilai
Nominal (Rp)

Total Nominal
value

% Jumlah Saham
Total Stock

Jumlah Nilai
Nominal (Rp)

Total Nominal
value

%

Negara Republik
Indonesia Seri B
The Republic Of Indonesia
Seri B

3.999.999.999 399.999.999.900 65,05 5.834.849.999 583.484.999.900 65,05

Bintang Perbowo 1.500.000 150.000.000 0,02 2.188.068 218.806.800 0,02
Masyarakat
(Public)

2.147.725.000 214.772.500.000 34,93 3.132.913.304 313.291.330.400 34,93

Jumlah Modal
Ditempatkan dan Disetor
Total Issued and Paid Up
capital

6.149.225.000 614.922.500.000 100,00 8.969.951.372 896.995.137.200 100,00

Saham Dalam Portepel
Portfolio Stock
Seri A Dwiwarna - - -
Seri B 9.850.775.000 985.077.500.000 7.030.048.628 703.004.862.800
Jumlah Saham Dalam
Portepel
Total Stock in Portfolio
Stock

9.850.775.000 985.077.500.000 7.030.048.628 703.004.862.800

3. Kronologi Penawaran Umum Perseroan

Tanggal
Date

Keterangan
Remarks

30 Juni 2016
30 June 2016

Penyampaian pemberitahuan rencana dan mata acara RUPSLB ke OJK dan BEI
A notification submission of a plan and EGM agenda to the OJK and BEI

11 Juli 2016
11 July 2016

Pemberitahuan jadwal RUPSLB kepada BEI
An EGM schedule notice to the BEI

14 Juli 2016
14 July 2016

Pemberitahuan Agenda RUPSLB di Surat Kabar, OJK, BEI dan KSEI
An EGM agenda notice at the Newspaper,OJK, IDX and KSEI

28 Juli 2016
28 July 2016

Recording Date Peserta RUPSLB
Recording Date of EGM participants

29 Juli 2016
29 July 2016